MULTI-POINT	BACK	PRESSURE	ጥድናጥ	FOR	GAS	WELLS

_____Special____

_Set at__6442

___Tubing ____x

Temp.

 \circ_{F} .

OBSERVED DATA

____Formation_

A Sec. 27 Twp. 27N Rge. 3W Purchaser

Diff.

Pressure

psia

343

Annual

Magnolia Petroleum Company

Wt. 15# I.D. 4.408"

Date of Completion: 10-6-58 Packer yes

Flow Data

 $h_{\mathbf{w}}p_{\mathbf{f}}$

Gas Liquid Hydrocarbon Ratio cf/bbl.

Gravity of Liquid Hydrocarbons deg.

C (1-e-s) 0.269

Press.

psig

331

Tubing 2 3/8" Wt. 4.7# I.D. 1.995"

Gas Pay: From 5864 To 6344 L

Tested Through (Choke) (Meter)

(Choke)

Size

0.750*

(Orifice)

Producing Thru: Casing____

(Prover)

(Line)

Size

Coefficient

(24-Hour)

12.3650

No.

No

Pool ___

Initial

Company_

Mesaverd**e**

_Lease____Jicarilla "F"

Set at 63421 Perf.____

6342' xG_0.680 est_GL_

_Perf.__

Tubing Data

Press.

psig

1610

331

FLOW CALCULATIONS

Flow Temp.

Factor

PRESSURE CALCUTATIONS

Ft

1.0010

Type Well Single-Bradenhead-G. G.

Temp.

Gravity

Factor

Fg

0.9393

___Reservoir Temp.__

					Form C-122
OR GAS	S W.	ELLS		Rev	rised 12-1-55
		ounty	Ric	Arr	iba
	 D	ate of	Test	11-	6– 58
aFa	-	Wel	 l No	6 P	IV-LT
er	Pa	acific			
	586	74.	То	634	ή ,
	_		То	-	
GL_	43	313	Bar.Pr	ess	12 psia
-Brade	enne	G. ead-G. Temp	G. or	el G.O.	Dual
	T	ype Tap	s		
ta		asing D		T	
Temp.		ress.	Temp.		Duration of Flow
°F.	I	osig	[⊃] F•	_	Hr.
- 59	<u> </u>		-	┼-3	hrs
				+-	
				\bot	
	 			╁	
	-				
vity		Compre			e of Flow
ector F _g		Factor F _{pv}	r		MCFPD 5.025 psia
- g 193		1.040			h1h6
	\Box				
	+				
Speci	fi	c Gravi	tu Sen	anat	ov Cas '=
Speci Pc——	fic	Gravi	ty Flo	wing 263	Fluid -
2 _w 2		$P_c^2 - P_w^2$	C	al. Pw	Pw Pc
3	2	6.بان.	-		-
	-		-		
			+		

No.	Pt (psia)	Pt ²	F _c Q	$(F_cQ)^2$		P _w 2	P _c ² -P _w ²	Cal.	P _w P _c
I.	3 43	117.0	38.961	1519.5	400.7	520.3	ST0ff*0		•
2.									
3.					<u> </u>				
4. 5.				<u> </u>					·
5.									
	olute Pocent PANY	MAGNOLI		CUM COMPANY	MCFPD; n	.75			
ADD	RESS	P. 0. 1	ox 2406,	Hobbs, New	Mexico				
AGE:	NT and TITLE		13.16	nother					
WIT	NESSED								
COM	PANY								
			-		REMARKS		- F-11 18		

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be used for reporting multi-point back pressure tests on gas wells in the State, except those on which special orders are applicable. Three copies of this form and the back pressure curve shall be filed with the Commission at Box 871, Santa Fe.

The log log paper used for plotting the back pressure curve shall be of at least three inch cycles.

NOMENCLATURE

- Q I Actual rate of flow at end of flow period at W. H. working pressure ($P_{\rm W}$). MCF/da. @ 15.025 psia and 600 F.
- P_c = 72 hour wellhead shut-in casing (or tubing) pressure whichever is greater. psia
- PwT Static wellhead working pressure as determined at the end of flow period. (Casing if flowing thru tubing, tubing if flowing thru casing.) psia
 - Pt- Flowing wellhead pressure (tubing if flowing through tubing, casing if flowing through casing.) psia
 - P_f- Meter pressure, psia.
 - hw Differential meter pressure, inches water.
 - $F_R = Gravity$ correction factor.
 - Ft_{-} Flowing temperature correction factor.
 - F_{DV} Supercompressability factor.
 - n I Slope of back pressure curve.

Note: If $P_{\mathbf{W}}$ cannot be taken because of manner of completion or condition of well, then $P_{\mathbf{W}}$ must be calculated by adding the pressure drop due to friction within the flow string to $P_{\mathbf{t}}$.

NATIO	N C	MMC	ISSIO
) FIC	E
÷	44.72		
······································	/		
en e			
:			
	<u></u>		
	Eceive Misca	Scelved Z	THEUT ON

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

(Form C-104) Revised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (DIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

New Well

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar

	, 410		. •=			60° Fahrenhe bbs. N ew 1			November	r 7, 1958
						(Place)		••••••		(Date)
				NG AN ALLOV					400	5.00m
iagnol	ia P	etroleu	n Compai	ry Jic	arilla "F"	, Well No.	6 LT-	M V , in	NE '	4 NE 1/4
(A	Compa	iny or Ope	27	, T. 27N	n 3W	NMDM	Blanco	Mesave	rde	Poo
Umit	Letter	, Sec		., 1	, A	, 141411 141.,				
Rio	Arr	iba		County. Date	Spudded 2	10-58	Date !	Drilling Co	completed 1	0-6-58
P	lease i	ndicate lo	cation:		7362					
D	C	B	I A		_{1y} 5864	Name	of Prod.	Form. DIS.	nco riesa	verde
		990		PRODUCING INTE						
	-	+_	77	Perforations_	5804-634	Depth			Depth	
E	F	G	9901	Open Hole	-	Casir	ng Shoe	6440	Tubing_	6342
[OIL WELL TEST	-					
L	K	J	I			bbls.oil.	bb1	s water in	hrs.	Choke min. Size_
- 1			ļ. ļ							al to volume of
M	N	0	P							Choke _min. Size
}			1 1							
			<u> </u>	GAS WELL TEST						
			<u> </u>							Si ze
- •			ting Recor							
Size		Feet	Sax	7	•				/Day; Hours	flowed3
10 3/	'4"	307	240	Choke Size 3	/4 [#] Method o	f Testing: B	ack Pre	ssure		
	.			Acid or Fractu	re Treatment (C	Sive amounts of	f material	s used, su	ch as acid,	water, oil, and
7 5/	8# /	4390	125	- 222). 91	.000 gal w	ater and 69	5,000 #	sand		
		Top		Casing	Tubing 3	500 Date first	new		-	
5ª		4218 ottom	225	7			Cank a			
5 n	٦	6440			P. 161-1		D4 T4			FILE
<u> </u>					Pacific	Northwest	ripe Li	ne corb	OLS ACT	
temarks	3 :								hi/)	17
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							VIT OF A
	•••••									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				rmation given a		nd complete to MACNOL.	the best TAPETR	OLEUM C	OMPANY	
Approve	d			113V 1 0 1958	, 19	TINGINO	Coر (Co	mpany or C	perator	
	0	~~** *	.,, mt^.	001/1/100101	NT.	B 700	Ello	OLEUM C	W-X	
	OIL	CONSER	VATION	COMMISSIO		Dy Commenting	Educati est o la del co	(Signatu	* 1	
O	rigin	al Sign	ed Eme	ry C. Arnol	đ	Title Distr	ict Gas	Superi	ntendent	
,y:		D: .			***************************************	Sen	d Commu	nications	regarding w	rell to:
اد ماری	upervi	sor Dist.	# 3			Name Magn	olie Pe	troleum	Company	
						Name	OLLA I C		- COMPANY	

OIL CONSERV	ATION COMMIS	SION
AZTEC DI	STRICT OFFICE	31014
No. Copies Fre	iehied 4	
and the same of the same of the same of	81150	*****
PRINTING .		
Santi. Fe		
Procurer m.		· ··
State Langue Com	The state of the s	
9 5 G S	المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظ	
Transcorter		
File		
The state of the s		

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

(Form C-104) Revised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (COLL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

New Well

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Cas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

				Hobbs, N	ew Mexico	Nov	ember 7, 1958
				(Place)			(Date)
E ARE H	EREBY R	EQUESTI	NG AN ALLOWABLE	FOR A WELL	KNOWN AS	:	
			y Jicarilla		No. 6 UT-P	C , in NES	
(Cor	npany or Op	erator)	(Lea	MSC) LT	lindoni mo	ted Platum	ed Cliffe
Unit Let	Sec	21	, T. 27N , R 31	, NMPM	, ourrearking	oca i Tcom	Pool
Rio A	rriba		County Date Spudder	9-10-58	Date Dr	illing Complet	ed 10-6-58
			County. Date Spudde	T	otal Depth 6	440	PBTD 6405
Pleas	e indicate l	location:	Top Gas Pay 407	4	ame of Prod. Fo	orm Undesi gn	ated Pictured Cl
D	C B	A	PRODUCING INTERVAL -				
	9901	6 000 4		17.69	2 Sets		
E	F G	6 990 °	Perforations 4074	- 4よフ1	eoth .	. De	pth
י ו י		"	Open Hole		asing Shoe 6	440	bing 4157
			OIL WELL TEST -				
L	K J	I	Natural Prod. Test:	bbls.oil.	bbls	water in	Choke hrs, min. Size
			Test After Acid or Fra				
M	N O	 					Choke
	" "	'	load oil used):	bbls.oil,	bbls wate	er inhrs	,min. Size
			GAS WELL TEST -				
			. Natural Prod. Test:		CF/Day; Hours	flowed	Choke Size
ding Cas	ing and Com	enting Recor	d Method of Testing (pite	ot, back pressure	, etc.):	-	
Size	Feet	Sax	Test After Acid or Fra	•			Hours flowed 3
	<u> </u>		Choke Size 3/47 Me	_			
0 3/4	307	240	Choke Size 7/4 Me	thod of lesting:	DG-QK 11 033		
~ ~ /^-		305	Acid or Fracture Treatm	ment (Give amount	s of materials	used, such as	agid, meter/lell and
7 5/8	4390	125	. 99,000 gal	water and /	9,500 # Ea	and I^{-B}	I LULIY I I
-	Top	205	Casing Tubing Press. Press.	850 Date f	irst new	T N	0000
5"	4218	225			n to tanks		1958
5*	Bottom 6440		Oil Transporter	Pi lenthon	+ Pine Iin	e Comparet	ion Com
]-	0440		Gas Transporter Paci	IIC WOLDINGS	t ripe nin	e corperac	4011
marks:			***************************************				g
		••••••					•••••••
							•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
I hereb	y certify th	nat the info	rmation given above is	true and comple	te to the best o	f my knowledg	ge.
proved			NOV 1 0 1958 , 19	MAGNOL	A PETROLEU	M COMPANY	
L			,		(Com	pany or Operato	or)//
OI	L CONSE	RVATION	COMMISSION	By	OF NOU	TUSOU:	10
				•	-	(Signature)	
Origi	uai 218u	ed Emer	y C. Arnold		lstrict Gas		
		. д э			Send Commun	ications regard	ling well to:
le	ervisor Dist	. # .	•••••••••••••••••	Name	agnelia Pe	etroleum Co	DEED BITY
				Address:	30x 2406, I	TODOS, Men	MONTOO

C	RVATION COMMISSIO
No. Copies F	decayed 4.
P.	STREUMON
Operator	72. 54.54.5D
Sance Fa	
Four allen will	
Store Land Office	0
1843	And the second s
Fansporter	
lle	
The state of the s	

.

.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

(File the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Company or Opera	tor Magnolia Petroleum Comp	any	ease	GELTITE .L.	
Well No. 6 UT-PC	_Unit Letter_A_S_27_T_	27N R 3W Pool I	Undesignate	ed Pictured	Cliff
County Rio Arriba	Kind of Lease	(State, Fed. or P	atented)_	Federal	
If well produces oi	l or condensate, give locati	ion of tanks:Unit_	s	_TR_	
Authorized Transp	orter of Oil or Condensate	lagnolia Petroleum	Company -	Various Tr	uckers
Address Box 2406,					
(Give a	address to which approved	copy of this form	is to be s	ent)	
Authorized Transp	orter of Gas Pacific Northw	est Pipe Line Corp	poration		
	Salt Lake City, Utah		Connected		
	address to which approved of sold, give reasons and also				
	:(Please check proper box)		'head ()	Condensate	
-		-	nead ()	Ondensate	
Change in Ownersh		Other	explanation	n holow)	
Remarks: Original			MOV MI 13 ML CON. C DIST. 3 Qil Conse	708 OM.	
The undersigned ce mission have been	ertifies that the Rules and F complied with.	Regulations of the	Oil Conse	ervation Co	· m -
Executed this the	17th day of November	19 <u>58</u>		. 1	
		By	Talan se	n.L	
Approved	NOV 2 to 1958 19	Title District	Gas Super	intendent	
OIL CONSER	VATION COMMISSION	Company Magi	nolia Petr	oleum Compa	ny
By Original Signed	Emery C. Arnold	Address Box	2406		
Title Supervisor Dist. #	3	Hobl	bs, New Med	xico	

ACTEC I	ATION COA	WISSION
No. Co Foc		5 (Settle
	4	
r		

	•	
The second secon	 	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Form C-110 Revised 7/1/55

(File the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Company or Operator Magnolia Petroleum Compan	y Lease Jicarilla F
Well No. 6 LT-MV Unit Letter A S 27 T 27	N R 3W Pool Blanco Mesaverde
County Rio Arriba Kind of Lease (S	tate, Fed. or Patented) Federal
If well produces oil or condensate, give location	of tanks:UnitSTR
Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate Me	gnolia Petroleum Company - Various Trucker
Address Box 2406, Hobbs, New Medico	or of this form is to be sent)
(Give address to which approved co	
Authorized Transporter of Gas Pacific Northwes	
Address Box 1526, Selt Lake City, UTAH (Give address to which approved co	Date Connected
If Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also	
Reasons for Filing:(Please check proper box)	New Well (X)
Change in Transporter of (Check One): Oil ()	Dry Gas () C'head () Condensate ()
Change in Ownership ()	Other()
Remarks: Original Filing	(Give explanation below)
	OIL CON COMMETION COM-
The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Remission have been complied with.	gulations of the Oil Tonservation Com-
Executed this the 17th day of November 19	By Col & Robinson &
Approved1919	Title District Gas Superintendent
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Company Magnolia Petroleum Company
By Original Signed Emery C. Arnold	Address Box 2406
Title Supervisor Dist. # 3	Hobbs. New Mexico

AZTIC			MISSIC
An Collec	è.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		्रास्ट २५ वर	

		/	
•		•	
			•
4			
			•
1.25			-
la	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	رن ۱

Form 9-331a (Feb. 1951)

INDIAL LAND

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Land	Budget Bur Approval er	reau No. 42- pires 12-31-	R358.4 50
Lease		194-1	r. /183
Unit .	Mooril.	la "y"	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

	SUBSE	QUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF	!
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS		QUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING	·
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT		QUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING	i
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REP		QUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZ		QUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT	1
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER C	1 11	EMENTARY WELL HISTORY	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL			
(INDICATE ABOV	E BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF	REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)	
		September 12,	. 19
Same a series for	ft. from [N] lin	e and $\frac{990}{m}$ ft. from $\frac{E}{m}$ line of se	ec
(½ Sec. and Sec. No.)	(Twp.) (Range)	(Meridian)	
on w & linicals. IC	file irriba	Dev Peri ee	
in in	ve sands; show sizes, weights, a g points, and all other importa	and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding ant proposed work)	jobs, cer
umenced drilling operation t 295° of 10-3/4° Car	me 9:30 AM, Septe	mber 10, 1958. (3pmd date)	etecks
umenced drilling operations:	me 9:30 AM, Septe	mber 10, 1958. (3pmd date)	etanis
t 295' of 10-3/4" Cag., o , 1958. WCC 24 hours.	me 9:30 AM, Septemented v/240 skm	subser 10, 1958. (3pad date) 1. mont. Plug down 7 PN, Soy 1/800/ for 30 minutes, hold SEP 1 6 1958 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	ptanks OK.
t 295° of 10-3/4° Cag., 6, 1958. 200 24 hours.	points, and all other imports me 9:30 AM, Septe member 10-3/4° Gag.	subser 10, 1958. (3pad date) 1. mont. Plug down 7 PN, Soy 1/800/ for 30 minutes, hold SEP 1 6 1958 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	etanis
umenced drilling operations 2951 of 10-3/4" Cag., of 1, 1958. MC 24 hours.	points, and all other imports me 9:30 AM, Septe member 10-3/4° Gag.	subser 10, 1958. (3pad date) 1. mont. Plug down 7 PN, Soy 1/800/ for 30 minutes, hold SEP 1 6 1958 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	ptanks OK.
umenced drilling operation to 295° of 10-3/4° Cag., of 1958. ECC 24 hours.	permated v/240 shares 10-3/4° Gag.	subser 10, 1958. (3pad date) 1. mont. Plug down 7 PN, Soy 1/800/ for 30 minutes, hold SEP 1 6 1958 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	ptanks OK.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ch la

_3_58

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

Field Name Blanco			County		September 15, 1958	
		Lease	Rio Arriba		Well No.	
Operator D. t.		1	illa nen		6	
Magnolia Peta Location Unit	rolenm Company		Township		Range	
of Well		27	2711			
	e of the subject well	l? YES NO	·	letion of a wel	l in these same pools or in the same	
3. The following facts	The following facts are submitted:		Upper Zone		Lower Zone	
o. Name of reservoi	r	Pictured Cl	iffs	Mesa V	erde	
b. Top and Bottom Pay Section (Perforations)	of	3870 Top 3980 Bottom		56 7 0 T 6200 B	_	
c. Type of producti	on (Oil or Gas)	Gas		Gas		
d. Method of Produc (Flowing or Ar		Flowing	F1		g	
4. The following are at	tached. (Please mar	k YES of NO)				
thereon. (If such log is not av	other acceptable log ailable at the time a which this well is l	with tops and bottoms of papplication is filed, it shal ocated together with their of sirens Eldg. Albuq	l be submitted correct mailing	es and intervals of perforation indicated as provided by Rule 112-A.)	
Pacific Nort	mest froduct.	ton company,	Titing Treesed served			
					Programme 1	
	<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OIL CON COM	
					DIST. 3	
6. Were all operators li			hed a copy of this applicati	ion? YES	NO If answer is yes, give date	
Company	the undersigned, stat	te that I am the, , and that I am aut	thorized by said company to erein are true, correct and c	make this rep		
Commission wi	ll hold the application	on for a period of tw	an application for adminis enty (20) days from date of	trative approve	al, the New Mexico Oil Conservation e Commission's Santa Fe office. If,	
after said twen NOTE: If the proposed	ty-day period, no pro dual completion will	test nor request for l result in an unorth	nearing is received by the odox well location and/or a	Santa Fe offic a non-standard	ce, the application will then be processed proration unit in either or both of the	

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

PACKER_SETTING AFFIDAVIT (Dual Completions)

	·				
STATE OF	NEW MEXICO				
County of	HAUL HAE)ss)			
G, W, W		, being f	irst duly swo	rn according	to law, upon his
oath depose	es and says:		·	· ·	, .
T set out.	hat he is of lawfu	l age and has	s full knowle	dge of the fa	acts herein below
Т	hat he is employed	by Magnel	ia Petroleum	Company in	the capacity
of <u>Product</u>	ion Ference	and as suc	ch is its aut	horized agent	5.
T	hat on Catober 8.	, 19 <u></u> ,	he personall	y supervised	the setting of
a Baker Mo		ir	Magnolia I	etroloum Com	's
(Make	and Type of Packe	r)	(Operator)	
Jicerill (lease			Well No	6	located in Unit
	, Section	77, Townsh	nip 27%	Range 3W	NMPM.
	County, New			,	,,
	hat said packer wa		_		,
s ai d depth r	measurement having	been furnish	ed by Schlus	berger Well S	dervicing Corp.
annular space or event the below the packer was peaker the	hat the purpose of ce between the two commingling, with acker with fluids p properly set and the annular space be as that it prevent	strings of p in the well-b produced from hat it did, w tween the two	ipe where the ore, of fluid a stratum althen set, effectings of many strings o	e packer was ds produced f bove the pack ectively and bipe where it	set so as to rom a stratum er. That this absolutely was set in
			MAGNOTATA		MPANI
				(Company)	7
			M	Malk	ier !
			a :	(its Agent)
Subscribed a	and sworn to before	e me this the	34	day of	AD,
			Back	ma. Cha	isterson
			Notary Publ	ic in and for	the County
fy Commissio	on Expires	95-61			
•			- *		Pri
					/ 1///

PLEVATION: 7378

307' - 10 3/4" Casing set with 240 sks. cement 3556' - Top of Ojo Alaco 3758' - Too Firtland Fruitland Perforated 7 5/8" Casing w/66 Super 3920' - Top of Gement 405/1 - Top of Fictured Cliffs Bullets 4157 - Bottom of 2" Tubing 4074 - 92 4142 - 57 4163' - Top of lewis 4218' - Top of 5" | inor - Top of Gement 4390' - 7 5/8" Casing set w/125 sks. cement 5820' - Baker Rodel "D" Production Packer Perforated 5" Liner with 112 Bullets 5864' - Top of Cliff House 5864-69 5874-78 6183-94 6238-42 5905' - Too of Tenefee 5254-67 6275-75 62/9-6305 6336-44 6200' - Too of Point Lookout 6342' - Bottom of 2" Tubing 6382' - Top of Mancos 6405' - Plug Back Total Depth

6h40' - Total Depth - 5" liner set w/225 sks.